Indicator

Crimes Against Persons

Violations Causing Death

Attempt Capital Crime

Sexual Violations
Commodification of Sexual Activity
Assault

Violations Deprivation Freedom
Other Violent Violations

Crimes Against Property
Arson
Break and Enter
Theft Over $5000
Theft Under $5000
Have Stolen Goods
Fraud
Mischief

Other Criminal Code

Other Criminal Code (Part A)
Other Criminal Code (Part B)

Weapons Violations

Public Morals Violations

Offences in Relation to Offering,
Providing or Obtaining Sexual
Services for Consideration

Disorderly Houses, Gaming and
Betting Offences

Total Criminal Violations
Drug Violations

Other Federal Violations

Total Criminal & Federal Violations
(excluding traffic)

Traffic Violations

Dangerous Operation
Impaired Operation

Fail to Comply with Demand
Other Criminal Code Traffic
Violations

APPENDIX B — CRIME STATISTICS

JANUARY — JUNE (2020 - 2021)
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# Violations by Crime Type, Jan-Jun 2020-2021

Crimes Against Property
Crimes Against Persons
Other Criminal Code

Traffic Violations

m 2021
Drug Violations
m 2020

Weapons Violations

Other Federal Violations

Public Morals Violations

o

2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000 10,000 12,000
Number of Violations

# Violations by Crime Type, Jan-Jun 2020-2021

Total Criminal Violations Total Criminal & Federal Violations
W 2020 17,323 18,096
m 2021 17,386 18,345

18,600
18,400
18,200
18,000
17,800
17,600
17,400
17,200
17,000
16,800

Crime Rates by Type, Jan-Jun 2020-2021

Total Criminal Violations Total Criminal & Federal Violations
m 2020 1,431.95 1,495.84
m 2021 1,423.39 1,501.90

1,520
1,500
1,480
1,460
1,440
1,420

1,400

1,380




APPENDIX C - CLEARANCE RATES

JANUARY — JUNE (2020 — 2021)

2021 2020 2020-21
2021 2021 Total Cleared 2020 2020 Total Cleared Variance
Indicator Actual Cleared (%) Actual Cleared (%)  Cleared (%)
Crimes Against Persons 4,485 2,734 61.0 4,148 2,613 63.0 -2.0
Crimes Against Property 10,299 3,032 29.4 10,534 3,702 35.1 -5.7
Other Criminal Code 2,373 2,158 90.9 2,376 2,110 88.8 2.1
Weapons Violations 215 200 93.0 263 221 84.0 9.0
Public Morals Violations 14 11 78.6 2 0 0.0 78.6
Total Criminal Violations 17,386 8,135 46.8 17,323 8,646 49.9 -3.1
Drug Violations 922 913 99.0 729 685 94.0 5.1
Other Federal Violations 37 37 100.0 44 45 102.3 -2.3
Total Cr_lmlnal & Federal Violations 18,345 9,085 29.5 18,096 9.376 518 23
(excluding Traffic)
Traffic Violations 1,924 1,141 59.3 1,974 1,035 52.4 6.9
Note(s): Due to rounding, figures may not subtract exactly to variance cleared.
Cleared Violations Overall Clearance Rates
Jan-Jun, 2021 Jan-Jun, 2017-2021
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Fatal Collisions

Persons Killed

Driver
Passenger
Pedestrian
Cyclist

APPENDIX D - FATAL MOTOR VEHICLE COLLISIONS

JAN — JUN (2020 — 2021)
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Fatal Collisions: Jan-Jun, 2017-2021

2017
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APPENDIX E - YOUTH CRIME

JANUARY — JUNE (2020 - 2021)

Jan-Jun | Jan-Jun | Jan-Jun | Jan-Jun | Jan-Jun | Jan-Jun 5252;]2; 5;2'2”2018 2020-21
Indicator 2021 2021 2021 2020 2020 2020 CHGD PBOM Variance
CHGD PBOM Total CHGD PBOM Total Total (%)
(%) (%)
Violent Crime 42 133 175 82 139 221 -48.8 -4.3 -20.8
Property Crime 27 85 112 52 135 187 -48.1 -37.0 -40.1
All Other 32 12 44 50 31 81 -36.0 -61.3 -45.7
Total 101 230 331 184 305 489 -45.1 -24.6 -32.3
Total Youth Crime Rate 3.22 4.94 -34.7
Note: CHGD - Youths formally charged. Includes persons aged 12-17 years inclusive for criminal, federal, and criminal traffic charges.

PBOM - processed by other means. Includes persons under the age of 18 years.

Youth Crime rate is expressed as a rate of youths per 1,000 youth population (aged 12-17 inclusive), rounded to two decimals. The number
of persons aged 12-17 years inclusive formally charged or processed by other means have been used in this calculation. Mid-year youth
population estimates supplied by York Region Planning and Development Services Department.
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